As Offered

133rd General Assembly Regular Session 2019-2020

H. R. No. 191

Speaker Householder, Representatives Patton, Greenspan, Brent, Skindell, Sweeney, Howse, Callender, Upchurch, Robinson

A RESOLUTION

In memory of Michael Thomas George.

1

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE STATE OF OHIO:

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the	2
133rd General Assembly of Ohio extend our sincere condolences to	3
the family and friends of Michael Thomas George on the sorrowful	4
occasion of his death; and	5
WHEREAS, Mikey George left an indelible impression on the	6
people whose lives he touched, and although there are no words to	7
ease the sorrow you are now feeling, surely there is solace in the	8
remembrance of having been impacted by such a wonderful young man.	9
An exemplary student at St. Edward High School, he gained the	10
admiration of his peers and teachers as well as the doctors and	11
nurses at University Hospitals with his tremendous strength of	12
spirit and perseverance in the face of obstacles; and	13
WHEREAS, Mikey George had a friendly nature that radiated	14
warmth and happiness to everyone who knew him, and he flourished	15
in the circle of his family and friends. He was a loving son to	16
his parents, Kristine and Tony, a cherished brother to his	17
siblings, David, Julia, Joseph, Justin, Robert, Krystle, and	18
Jonathon, and a treasured grandson, nephew, and cousin. We will	19
never know what he would have gone on to accomplish in life, but	20
we will always have the contributions he already made; and	21
WHEREAS, To lose the precious life of a loved one is a	22

As Offered	Page 2
painful experience. It is our most heartfelt hope that the	23
memories of Mikey George's joyful smile and quick wit, his	24
enthusiasm to explore Kelly's Island, his support of the St.	25
Edward Eagles, and his creative nicknames for friends and family	26

will be a source of comfort to all those who knew him best.

Clearly, his absence will be keenly felt; therefore be it

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of

Representatives of the 133rd General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting

this Resolution, mourn the loss and salute the memory of Michael

Thomas George; and be it further

32

27

28

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives 33 transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to the 34 family and friends of Michael Thomas George. 35